The first table is an economic analysis showing the present value impact of changes in interest rates, assuming a
comprehensive mark-to-market environment. The second table is an accounting analysis showing the same net present

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION - Form 10-Q

35

value impact, adjusted for expected GAAP treatment. Neither analysis takes into account the book value of the
non-interest sensitive assets and liabilities (such as cash, accounts receivable, and fixed assets), the value of which is
not directly determined by interest rates.

The analyses are based on discounted cash flows over the remaining estimated lives of the financial instruments. The
interest rate sensitivities apply to June 30, 2000 book of business only. The net asset value sensitivities do not
necessarily represent the changes in the lines of business' net asset value that would actually occur under the given
interest rate scenarios, as sensitivities do not reflect changes in value of the companies as a going concern nor consider
potential rebalancing or other hedging actions that might be taken in the future under asset/liability management.

Economic Value Change Method

Present Value

At June 30, 2001

Instantaneous Change in Interest Rates of:

(In Thousands) -2% -1% Current +1% +2%

Interest Sensitive Assets

Loans and Other Assets $1,834,986 $1,802,966 $1,772,451 $1,743,305 $1,715,346

Loans Held for Sale 881,929 874,752 867,800 860,949 853,838

Mortgage Servicing
Rights

90,026 134,336 206,823 245,684 262,526

Interest-Only Strips 176,972 183,342 191,905 200,654 209,421

Total Interest Sensitive
Assets 2,983,913 2,995,397 3,038,979 3,050,593 3,041,132

Interest Sensitive
Liabilities

Deposits (1,326,411) (1,317,170) (1,308,379) (1,300,032) (1,292,067)

Short Term Borrowings (1,163,567) (1,160,359) (1,157,196) (1,154,077) (1,151,005)

Long Term Debt (211,249) (202,820) (193,664) (182,745) (170,823)

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION - Form 10-Q

36

Total Interest Sensitive
Liabilities

(2,701,227) (2,680,349) (2,659,240) (2,636,854) (2,613,896)

Interest Sensitive
Financial Derivatives 9,806 4,311 (1,115) (6,468) (11,744)

Net Market Value as of

June 30, 2001
$292,492 $319,359 $378,624 $407,270 $415,492

Potential Change ($86,132) ($59,265) $- $28,647 $36,868

Net Market value as of

December 31, 2000
$303,443 $312,277 $338,895 $353,270 $348,506

Potential Change ($35,452) ($26,618) $- $14,375 $9,611

GAAP-Based Value Change Method

Present Value

At June 30, 2001

Instantaneous Change in Interest Rates of:

(In Thousands) -2% -1% Current +1% +2%

Interest Sensitive Assets

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION - Form 10-Q

37

Loans and Other Assets (1) $- $- $- $- $-

Loans Held for Sale 867,800 867,800 867,800 860,949 853,838

Mortgage Servicing Rights 94,041 138,725 184,012 184,930 187,694

Interest-Only Strips 175,741 181,657 189,788 198,294 206,949

Total Interest Sensitive Assets
1,137,583 1,188,182 1,241,600 1,244,173 1,248,480

Interest Sensitive

Liabilities

Deposits (1)

Short Term Borrowings (1)

Long Term Debt (1)

Total Interest Sensitive
Liabilities (1)

Interest Sensitive Financial
Derivatives 11,393 5,358 (592) (6,453) (12,221)

Net Market Value as of

June 30, 2001
$1,148,976 $1,193,540 $1,241,007 $1,237,720 $1,236,259

Potential Change ($92,031) ($47,467) $- ($3,287) ($4,748)

Net Market Value as of

December 31, 2000
$818,322 $837,172 $856,432 $859,801 $849,783

Potential Change ($38,110) ($19,260) $- $3,369 ($6,649)

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION - Form 10-Q

38

Value does not change in GAAP presentation.1.

Derivative Financial Instruments

The Corporation utilizes certain derivative instruments which do not qualify for hedge accounting treatment under
SFAS No. 133. These derivatives are accounted for as trading securities and marked to market on the income
statement.

The Corporation economically hedges its interest rate risk on mortgage loans held for sale using mandatory
commitments to sell the loans at a future date. Certain of the Corporation's interest-only strips are hedged using
interest rate caps which had a fair value of $0.2 million and a notional amount of $19.6 million at June 30, 2001.